# WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

# 2006 No. 490

The National Health Service (General Dental Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations 2006

# PART 2

# **CONTRACTORS**

#### Reasons

- **6.**—(1) Where a Local Health Board is of the view that the conditions in regulation 4 or 5 for entering into a contract are not met it will notify in writing the person or persons intending to enter into the contract of its view and its reasons for that view and of his, her, its, or their right of appeal under regulation 7.
- (2) The Local Health Board will also notify in writing of its view and its reasons for that view, a director, chief executive or secretary of a dental corporation that is notified under paragraph (1) where its reason for the decision relates to that person or those persons.

# **Commencement Information**

II Reg. 6 in force at 1.3.2006, see reg. 1(1)

# **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The National Health Service (General Dental Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Regulations words substituted by S.I. 2022/634 Sch. para. 1(1)(3)

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

blanket amendment words substituted by S.I. 2023/1071 Sch. para. 1

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 para. 1(3) inserted by S.I. 2014/872 reg. 2
- Sch. 3 para. 71(6) inserted by S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 96(4)(d)
- Sch. 3 para. 81(3)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2014/1887 Sch. 2 para. 10(d)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 5A inserted by S.I. 2011/704 Sch. 2 para. 4(2)(b)
- Sch. 3 para. 13B inserted by S.I. 2016/90 reg. 11
- Sch. 3 para. 38(3)-(6) inserted by S.I. 2017/1040 reg. 3(4)
- Sch. 3 para. 16A inserted by S.I. 2019/917 reg. 5(2)
- Sch. 3 para. 51(1)(a)(iii)(iv) substituted for Sch. 3 para. 51(1)(a)(iii) by S.I. 2011/704
  Sch. 2 para. 4(2)(c)(iii)(bb)
- Sch. 3 para. 39(1)(f) words omitted by S.I. 2017/1040 reg. 3(2)(b)
- reg. 4(7) inserted by S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 96(3)